This is information on a product in full production.
May 2015 DocID16558 Rev 19 1/23
23
2N2222AHR
Hi-Rel 40 V, 0.8 A NPN transistor
Datasheet - production data
Figure 1.  Internal schematic diagramI
Features

16558 R
ev 19
5 Order codes
Table 13. Ordering information
CPN
Agency
specification
EPPL Quality level Radiation level(1) Package Lead finish Marking(2) Packing
J2N2222AUB1 - -
Engineering
model JANS
- UB Gold J2222AUB1 WafflePack
2N2222AUB1 - -
Engineering
model ESCC
- UB Gold 2N2222AUB1 WafflePack
SOC2222A1 - -
Engineering
model ESCC
- LCC-3 Gold SOC2222A1 WafflePack
JANSR2N2222AUBG
MIL-PRF-
19500/255
- JANSR
100 krad
high and low dose rate
UB Gold JSR2222 WafflePack
JANSR2N2222AUBT
MIL-PRF-
19500/255
- JANSR
100 krad
high and low dose rate
UB Solder Dip JSR2222 WafflePack
JANS2N2222AUBG
MIL-PRF-
19500/255
- JANS - UB Gold JS2222 WafflePack
JANS2N2222AUBT
MIL-PRF-
19500/255
- JANS - UB Solder Dip JS2222 WafflePack
2N2222ARUBG 5201/002/11R Target ESCC Flight 100 krad - low dose rate UB Gold 520100211R WafflePack
2N2222ARUBT 5201/002/12R Target ESCC Flight 100 krad - low dose rate UB Solder Dip 520100212R WafflePack
2N2222AUBG 5201/002/11 Target ESCC Flight - UB Gold 520100211 WafflePack
2N2222AUBT 5201/002/12 Target ESCC Flight - UB Solder Dip 520100212 WafflePack
SOC2222ARHRG 5201/002/04R Yes ESCC Flight 100 krad - low dose rate LCC-3 Gold 520100204R WafflePack
SOC2222ARHRT 5201/002/05R Yes ESCC Flight 100 krad - low dose rate LCC-3 Solder Dip 520100205R WafflePack
SOC2222AHRG 5201/002/04 Yes ESCC Flight - LCC-3 Gold 520100204 WafflePack
SOC2222AHRT 5201/002/05 Yes ESCC Flight - LCC-3 Solder Dip 520100205 WafflePack
2N2222ARHRG 5201/002/01R Target ESCC Flight 100 krad - low dose rate TO-18 Gold 520100201R Strip Pack
2N2222ARHRT 5201/002/02R Target ESCC Flight 100 krad - low dose rate TO-18 Solder Dip 520100202R Strip Pack
2N
2222A
H
R
O
rd
er co
d
es
D
ocID
16558 R
ev 19
19/23
Contact ST sales office for information about the specific conditions for:
– Products in die form
– Other JANS quality levels
– Tape and reel packing
2N2222AHRG 5201/002/01 - ESCC Flight - TO-18 Gold 520100201 Strip Pack
2N2222AHRT 5201/002/02 - ESCC Flight - TO-18 Solder Dip 520100202 Strip Pack
1. High dose rate as per MIL-PRF-19500 specification group D, subgroup 2 inspection. Low dose rate as per ESCC specification 22900.
2. Specific marking only. The full marking includes in addition: For the Engineering Models: ST logo, date code; country of origin (FR). For ESCC flight parts: ST logo, date